
Description:

Go!Foton’s Single Thermally Expanded Core (TEC) Fiber has an enlarged mode field diameter (MFD) 

obtained by heating a conventional singlemode fi ber locally at high temperature (~1300 to 1450 deg C). The core 

expansion rate depends on the heating temperature and heating time. TEC fi ber has the feature that although

thermal diffusion changes the refractive index profi le, the normal frequency does not change and hence the 

singlemode condition is maintained through the process.

Thermally Expanded Core (TEC) Fiber

Features: 

Low Excess Loss

Durable for High Power

Applications: 

Power coupling

High power connectors

Fiber-optic Sensors

ROHS Compliant

Available in bare fi ber and glass 

capillary pigtail

Large Expanded Region

Available in various MFD sizes        

AR Coating option available
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  Initial Mode Field Diameter (um)

  Final Mode Field Diameter (um)

  Cladding Diameter (um)

  TEC Region Length (mm)

Polishing Length (mm)

Excess Loss (dB)

Specifi cations:

Document # GF-S-MKT-TECF-REV0-04-13

*Specifi cation for initial mode fi eld diamter is based on commercially availbale fi bers and is 

dependent on the fi ber structure.
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Mechanical Drawing:

*Polishing Length is the allowable length of  the TEC Region that can be reduced without affecting 

the expected MFD of  the TEC Fiber

Ordering Information:

TECF

Product Category
Thermaly Expanded 

Core Fiber Related 

Products

X

Fiber Length                
1 - 1 m

2 - 2 m

9 - Others

X

Input Connector Type
 0 - None 

 1 - FC/SPC

 2 - FC/APC

 3 - SC/SPC

 4 - SC/APC

 5 - LC

 6 - MU

 7 - ST

 9 - Other

XX

Mode Field Diameter
20 - 20um MFD

30 - 30um MFD                 

40 - 40um MFD

X

Pigtail Type
A - 125um Bare Fiber

B -Glass Capillary Pigtail

C - Ceramic Ferrule Pigtail


